Particulars

Note to
Year ended Marchfirst time

31, 2017adoption

Profit / (Loss)  for the period under
previous GAAP (569.94)
Add/(Less) :- IND AS adjustments b.1   -

Net Profit /(Loss) for the period
as per IND AS (569.94)

Other Comprehensive Income
(net of tax) -

Total Comprehensive Income   (569.94)

b.1) Under the previous GAAP sale of products was presented net of excise duty. Under Ind AS revenue

from sale of products is presented inclusive of excise duty up to 30th June 2017.  Excise duty paid is
separately presented as an expense on the face of the statement of profit an loss. As a result the total
income and total expenses for the year ended 31st March 2017 by Rs. 2,05,582/-. However this change

in presentation has no impact on the total equity or profit.

Rs. in lakhs

79

Kothari Industrial Corporation Limited

c) Reconciliation of Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended March 31, 2017

   Particulars
Note to

As at 31st March Effect of

first time
2017 (End of last Transition to Ind As

adoption
period presented Ind As
under previous

 GAAP)

Net Cash flow from operating
activities 784.43 - 784.43

Net Cash (used in) investing
activities 7.01 - 7.01

Net cash flow (used in)
financing activities (828.72) - (828.72)

Cash and cash equivalents
at the beginning of the year 158.50 - 158.50

Cash and cash equivalents
at the end of the year 121.22 - 121.22

48.   Financial risk Management

The Company ha at present no outside credit facilities. The working capital and other
financial needs are funded periodically by the Vice Chairman and Managing Director out
of credit obtained by him and hence the risk is not borne by the Company. As regards
trading operation a close monitoring procedure is in place and marketing field team ensures
recovery of  receivables and no significant bad or doubtful debts are likely to occur in the
future. The Financial risk in regards to manufacture of fertilizer is to the account of the
lessee including overseas credit and settlement thereof.